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TANF Summary
January 2022
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Families Persons Adults Children Total
Issuance

Average
Issuance /

Case

Average
Issuance /
Person

Cases
vs Prior
Month

Persons
vs Prior
Month

Issuance
vs Prior
Month

Cases
vs Prior
Year

Persons
vs Prior
Year

Issuance
vs Prior
Year

Grand
Total* ($224,422)(2,067)(1,012)($49,033)(494)(185)$100.00$208.87$1,267,63710,7571,91912,6766,069

*Includes prior month totals

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 213
Cases; $165,687

Includes
Tribal

TANF Child Only: 3,772 Cases; 6,430 Children; $758,240

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 292 Cases; 1,190 
Recipients; $86,923

Tribal Data available EOM



SNAP Summary
January 2022
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$491.29

Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance /
Case

Average Issuance /
Person

Grand
Total* $230.88$491.29$187,401,648356,091455,599811,690381,451

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* $9,022,363(120,605)(52,650)($1,312,915)(11,582)(6,147)

*Includes prior month totals. (2/19 SNAP benefits paid out in 1/19 are included in 2/19 numbers.)
FF Coronavirus Response Act - H.R. 6201 adjustments:
     - Includes: Emergency Allotments to bring households up to the maximum benefit totaled $67,612,776 issued, 333,700 families, and 711,002 persons. SNAP Households received a
minimum EA benefit of $95 beginning in April 2021. The increase in average issuance per case in May 2021 is due in part to EA benefits issued in May for the month of April.
     - Excludes: P-EBT (Pandemic School Meals Replacement and Child Care Replacement) Program benefits are not SNAP benefits and are excluded. No P-EBT benefits were issued this
month. P-EBT families also receiving SNAP are included in families, persons, and children, but benefits issued are excluded.
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Medical Summary
January 2022
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Medical
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2,011,231135,97418,812694,062476,50263,378132,855148,991148,22900137,70454,724
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Families PersonsTotal Payments Cases vs PriorMonth
Persons vs
Prior Month

Payments vs
Prior Month

Cases vs Prior
Year

Persons vs
Prior Year

Payments vs
Prior Year

$711$7211$18022

January 2022 TC Cases
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$230.73
$230.73

$496.17
$496.17

$99,216,135
$99,216,135

199,423
199,423

230,593
230,593

430,016
430,016

199,966
199,966

$230.08
$223.92
$237.07
$228.33
$228.64

$486.81
$526.92
$432.43
$503.26
$526.78

$21,369,544
$5,683,903
$7,262,263
$3,670,790
$4,752,588

36,647
11,048
10,119
6,949
8,531

56,233
14,336
20,514
9,128
12,255

92,880
25,384
30,633
16,077
20,786

43,897
10,787
16,794
7,294
9,022

$227.78
$225.10
$236.83
$225.67
$234.38
$230.05

$505.62
$534.83
$432.59
$528.44
$442.49
$478.13

$27,114,186
$8,731,689
$4,374,793
$11,166,529
$675,243
$2,165,932

51,430
16,956
6,500
23,070
1,071
3,833

67,609
21,834
11,972
26,411
1,810
5,582

119,039
38,790
18,472
49,481
2,881
9,415

53,626
16,326
10,113
21,131
1,526
4,530

$233.88
$228.46
$234.65
$241.74
$227.14
$233.07

$472.85
$538.51
$467.84
$506.96
$490.47
$472.58

$39,701,783
$2,340,368
$31,168,499
$140,934
$1,169,774
$4,882,208

68,591
4,392
53,714
236
2,248
8,001

101,164
5,852
79,117
347
2,902
12,946

169,755
10,244
132,831
583
5,150
20,947

83,962
4,346
66,622
278
2,385
10,331

$230.88$491.29$187,401,648356,091455,599811,690381,451

January 2022 SNAP Detail
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$97.84
$97.84

$209.93
$209.93

$679,114
$679,114

5,837
5,837

1,104
1,104

6,941
6,941

3,235
3,235

$102.43
$105.61
$101.71
$105.47
$90.24

$211.22
$206.78
$213.77
$206.88
$213.74

$84,912
$19,644
$50,449
$10,758
$4,061

695
149
419
87
40

134
37
77
15
5

829
186
496
102
45

402
95
236
52
19

$97.51
$97.96
$111.41
$92.70
$102.55
$107.55

$206.07
$205.84
$201.68
$207.77
$227.07
$198.24

$163,824
$32,523
$27,630
$90,382
$3,179
$10,110

1,456
267
221
851
29
88

224
65
27
124
2
6

1,680
332
248
975
31
94

795
158
137
435
14
51

$105.33
$96.97
$105.66
$99.80
$101.56
$106.10

$207.57
$197.98
$207.94
$249.50
$229.44
$201.45

$339,787
$9,503

$292,778
$1,497
$6,195
$29,814

2,769
82

2,375
11
58
243

457
16
396
4
3
38

3,226
98

2,771
15
61
281

1,637
48

1,408
6
27
148

$100.00$208.87$1,267,63710,7571,91912,6766,069

January 2022 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2016                891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016                981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016                880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016                803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016                693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016                752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017                621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017                517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017                581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017                661 57 8.6%

May-2017                749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017                762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017                803 55 6.8%
Aug-2017                901 48 5.3%
Sep-2017                797 52 6.5%
Oct-2017                726 47 6.5%

Nov-2017                648 35 5.4%
Dec-2017                721 51 7.1%
Jan-2018                526 54 10.3%
Feb-2018                469 40 8.5%
Mar-2018                463 37 8.0%
Apr-2018                579 61 10.5%

May-2018                579 40 6.9%
Jun-2018                655 53 8.1%

Jul-2018                674 47 7.0%
Aug-2018                773 47 6.1%
Sep-2018                678 36 5.3%
Oct-2018                618 37 6.0%

Nov-2018                617 43 7.0%
Dec-2018                554 56 10.1%
Jan-2019                485 32 6.6%
Feb-2019                374 26 7.0%
Mar-2019                392 32 8.2%
Apr-2019                553 47 8.5%

May-2019                610 46 7.5%
Jun-2019                645 47 7.3%

Jul-2019                656 40 6.1%
Aug-2019                710 46 6.5%
Sep-2019                602 32 5.3%
Oct-2019                624 41 6.6%

Nov-2019                535 33 6.2%
Dec-2019                558 42 7.5%
Jan-2020                495 43 8.7%
Feb-2020                454 33 7.3%
Mar-2020                358 24 6.7%
Apr-2020                565 33 5.8%

May-2020                386 25 6.5%
Jun-2020                197 18 9.1%

Jul-2020                166 15 9.0%
Aug-2020                250 22 8.8%
Sep-2020                294 24 8.2%
Oct-2020                387 22 5.7%

Nov-2020                384 27 7.0%
Dec-2020                360 19 5.3%
Jan-2021                259 18 6.9%
Feb-2021                228 8 3.5%
Mar-2021                166 13 7.8%
Apr-2021                146 4 2.7%

May-2021                175 9 5.1%
Jun-2021                196 10 5.1%
Jul-2021                199 13 6.5%

Aug-2021                197 
Sep-2021                229 
Oct-2021                233 

Nov-2021                190 
Dec-2021                294 
Jan-2022                213 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag

Note:
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